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       ) 
CONTINUATION OF CERTAIN AIR SERVICE  )       
       )       Docket DOT-OST-2020-0037 
Under Public Law 116-136 §§ 4005 and 4114(b)    )  
       ) 
 
 

SECOND SUPPLEMENT TO 
SUPPLEMENTAL REQUEST OF ALLEGIANT AIR, LLC 

FOR EXEMPTION FROM SERVICE OBLIGATION 
 
 

Allegiant Air, LLC (Allegiant) modifies its Supplemental Request for Exemption from 

Service Obligation dated July 16, 2020 (as supplemented July 31, 2020) as follows: 

 

Allegiant hereby withdraws its request for relief from its Service Obligation of one flight 

per week at Owensboro, Kentucky (OWB).  The remainder of Allegiant’s July 16 application, as 

supplemented, is unaffected by this withdrawal. 

 

      Respectfully submitted,    

       
Aaron A. Goerlich 

      Garofalo Goerlich Hainbach PC 
  
                 Counsel for Allegiant Air, LLC 

 
 

August 24, 2020 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have on this day served a copy of the foregoing supplement upon all persons 
named on the service list below by causing copies thereof to be e-mailed to each of them.  
 

 
_____________________________________ 
Vanessa C. Krasniewicz                       

 
August 24, 2020 
 

David Heffernan (Alaska) dheffernan@cozen.com 

Jeremy Ross (Alaska) jeremy.ross@alaskaair.com  

Robert Wirick (American) Robert.wirick@aa.com 

John B. Williams (American) john.b.williams@aa.com 

Alex Krulic (Delta) alex.krulic@delta.com 

Steven Seiden(Delta) Steven.seiden@delta.com 

Chris Walker (Delta) Chris.walker@delta.com 

Robert Cohn (Frontier) Robert.cohn@hoganlovells.com 

Patrick Rizzi (Frontier) patrick.rizzi@hoganlovells.com 

Howard Diamond (Frontier) howard.diamond@flyfrontier.com   

Parker Erkmann (Hawaiian) perkmann@cooley.com 

Robert Land (JetBlue) Robert.land@jetblue.com 

Reese Davidson (JetBlue) Reese.davidson@jetblue.com  

Robert Kneisley (Southwest) Bob.kneisley@wnco.com 

Leslie Abbott (Southwest) Leslie.abbott@wnco.com 

David Kirstein (Spirit) dkirstein@yklaw.com 

Joanne Young (Spirit) jyoung@yklaw.com  

Eric Levenhagen (Sun Country) Eric.levenhagen@suncountry.com 

Kristen Peterson (Sun Country) Kristen.peterson@suncountry.com 

Dan Weiss (United) Dan.weiss@united.com 

Steve Morrissey (United) Steve.morrissey@united.com  

Amna Arshad (United) amna.arshad@freshfields.com  

Bill Towle (Airport Director STC) William.Towle@ci.stcloud.mn.us  

Dave Kleis (Mayor STC) Dave.Kleis@ci.stcloud.mn.us  

Bryan Malinowski (Airport Director LIT) bmalinowski@clintonairport.com 

Gus Vratsinas (Airport Cmmn. Chair LIT) gvratsinas@baileyconstruction.us 

Michael Landguth (Airport Director RDU) Michael.landguth@rdu.com 

John Kane (Authority Chair RDU) Jkane@kanerealtycorp.com 

Rob Barnett (Airport Director OWB) rob@owb.net 

Ed Riney (Board Chairman OWB) steelport5668@gmail.com  

Richard Rock (Airport Director CKB) rrock@flyckb.com 

David Hinkle (County Commissioner CKB) DHinkle@harrisoncountywv.gov 

Andrew Moore (Airport Director ROC) Amoore@monroecounty.gov 

Adam Bellow (Monroe County Exec. ROC) AdamBello@monroecounty.gov 
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John Hogan (Deputy Chief - Marketing/Air Service 
CLE) 

Jhogan@clevelandairport.com  

Robert Kennedy (Director of Airports CLE) Rkennedy@clevelandairport.com 

Tom Freeman (Director of Aviation ELM) tfreeman@chemungcountyny.gov 

Christopher Moss (Chemung County Executive 
ELM) 

cmoss@chemungcountyny.gov 

Steve McCoy (Manager of Airline Affairs OMA) Steve.mccoy@flyoma.com  

Dave Roth (Executive Director OMA) dave.roth@flyoma.com 

Chris Krieg (Airport Manager PBG) Chris.Kreig@clintoncountygov.com 

Robert Hall (Clinton County 
Legislator/Chairperson PBG) 

hall469@charter.net 

Kevin Klein (Airport Director TVC) kevin.klein@tvcairport.com  

Douglas DeYoung (Chairman Regional Airport 
Commission TVC) 

Doug.deyoung@tvcairport.com 
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